

## OFFICE OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA BAR COUNCIL PESHAWAR.

1<sup>st</sup> FLOOR G-BLOCK KHYBER ROAD PESHAWAR

PH: 091-9211172, 091-9212415 Fax: 091-9213914

E-mail: <a href="mailto:support@kpbarcouncil.com">support@kpbarcouncil.com</a> <a href="mailto:www.kpbarcouncil.com">www.kpbarcouncil.com</a>

Ref No.\_\_1202\_\_KPK.BC

DATE \_13\_/\_11\_/2013

The Hon'ble Chief Justice,

Peshawar High Court, Peshawar

Through

Registrar Peshawar High Court, Peshawar.

Subject:- Meeting with Hon'ble Chief Justice along with all Judges of High

Court.

Respected Sir,

I am directed by Vice Chairman to apprise you of their desire.

That all members of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Bar Council along with President Peshawar High Court and Peshawar bar Association in the best interest of legal fraternity and in the pursuance to the decisions of the lawyers Representatives meeting, desire to meet Hon'ble Chief Justice and all Judges of Peshawar High Court, Peshawar to discuss the procedure of appointment of 77 judges in Judiciary.

Therefore an early opportunity of meeting may please be given to the Bar Council to discuss and exchange views on the reservations of the legal fraternity.

Sincerely yours,
SD:
(NAEEM PARVAIZ)
SECRETARY.